

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

1. Name and Title: Marlon Gayle, Housing Planner

2. Department: Housing

3. Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2025

4. Requested Action:

Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners appointment of Cory Winningham to the Levy County Affordable Housing Advisory Committee (AHAC)

5. Cost & Funding Source:

Not Applicable/ None

6. Justification of Request:

Cory Winningham is recommended to fill the vacant seat on the Levy County Affordable Housing Advisory Committee (AHAC). Cory Winningham meets the criteria as set forth in Florida Statutes 420.9076 (2), to serve on the AHAC. The seat to be filled is for "A citizen who is actively engaged in the residential home building industry in connection with affordable housing". Cory Winningham has been actively involved in the residential home building industry in connection with affordable housing for over 20 years. The appointment term begins January 21, 2025 ends on November 2, 2025 with the option of subsequent two-year term reappointments as outlined in Resolution Number 2021-002.

E-mail: levybocc@levycounty.org Website: www.levycounty.org